05-07-2001

Document ID Number: 101597703

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF	СОММ
	Patent and	Trad	demark

Name of Person Signing

	ARKSONLY			
101703255 Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Deloitue Consulting L.P.	Name: Deloitte Consulting (US) L.P.			
	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 1633 Broadway City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10019			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-Strate ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative design is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ (Designations must be a seperate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
75486314 76064649 76046451 76044774 76046649 75667016	1974445 1857508 1986440 968883 1994286 1990615 2024523 1323021 2244543 2253191 2244546 2253192			
Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes 🔁 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Erica Klein				
Internal Address: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFFI 3.41)\$\$			
	SX Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 919 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account number:			
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022	50-0540			
DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy April 24, 2001			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

1 100% COMB 1100 HAVE COME TO BE FOR THE FOREST

01 - 29 - 2001 101597703

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

01-10-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID # Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Deloitte Consulting L.P.	Month Day Year 12 01 2000				
Formerly	72,486314				
Individual General Partnership X	Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ion Delaware				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Deloitte Consulting (US)	T D				
Name Deloitte Consulting (US) L.P.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2) 1633 Broadway					
Address (line 3) New York	New York 10019				
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership X Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an					
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
representative should be attached.					
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
2001 GTON11 00000151 75486314					
40.00 OP 482 425.00 OP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002287 FRAME: 0320

FORM PTO-16 Excres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	18B	Paç	ge 2		S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office
Domestic Re	presentative Nar	ne and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party	only.
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Corresponde	nt Name and Ad	dress Area Code an	d Telephone Number		
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
i uges	Enter the total numb		ttached conveyance	document #	1
	pplication Numb				onal numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
75486314	mark Application N	76046451	1974445	stration Numbe	1986440
73.03321					
76044774	76046649	75667016	1994286	1990615	2024523
			2244543	2253191	2244546
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 465					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0540					

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

REEL: 002287 FRAME: 0321

X

Yes

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party		Mark	if additional names	of conveying parties attac	hed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name						
Formerly [
Individua	al Gener	al Partnership	Limited P	artnership	Corporation	Association
Other						
		oration/Organizati	on			
Receiving Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party		Mark if add	itional names of rec	eiving parties attached	
Name						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2))					
Address (line 3)	L			State/Country		Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)						
Citizens	ship/State of Inco	poration/Organizat	tion			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
			Registration Nu	mber (DO NOT ENTI	ER BOTH numbers for the	
Tra	demark Applica	tion Number(s)		968883	Registration Number	2253192
				700003] [1323021]	[2233172

TRADEMARK REEL: 002287 FRAME: 0322

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by and between Deloitte Consulting L.P. ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited partnership, having a principal place of business at 1633 Broadway, New York, New York 10019 and Deloitte Consulting (US) L.P. ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited partnership, having a principal place of business at 1633 Broadway, New York, New York 10019.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the marks listed on the attached Schedule A ("Marks"), any pending applications for or registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business developed through the use of the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, any pending applications or registrations therefor, and the goodwill developed through the use of the Marks.

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor in interest of the business to which the Marks pertain and such business is ongoing and existing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, any pending applications or registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks. All rights and privileges, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks, will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date of execution as written below.

Deloitte Consulting L.P.

By: Deloitte Consulting (US) LLC,

its general partner

Date:

 R_{V}

David L. Dic

Assistant Secretary

Please proceed to record this assignment in connection with the applications and registrations included on the Cover Sheet. We request that the original date of filing of this assignment document be maintained since the document is being resubmitted within one month of the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document. The official date of receipt of the original submission was January 29, 2001.

We have been instructed by the Assignment Division that payment in the amount of \$465.00 for this recordation has already been processed. If necessary, please charge any additional fees that may be required to the Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP Deposit Account No. 50-0540.

Please acknowledge receipt on the enclosed postcard.

Sincerely

Erica D. Klein

Enclosures

KL3:2104117.1

RECORDED: 01/10/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002287 FRAME: 0324